
Exford Primary School 

Teams Newsletter 
 

2024 Term 4 at Exford PS! 
 

At the start of each term, our teaching teams prepare an outline of the term ahead, so that our families have insights into 
their child’s classroom work to come. 
 

As always, please contact your child’s teacher to discuss your child’s learning and for any queries or issues you have.  

 

 

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER 
• Monday 7 October 

o Term 4 begins for staff only 

o Pupil Free Day No 3 – no school 

for students 

o Parent Student Teacher 

Conferences 

• Tuesday 8 October – Term 4 begins 

for students 

• Tuesday 15 October – Cottage by the 

Sea information session for Year 5 

parents 

• Friday 18 October – Year 5-6 MPSSA 

Rugby Union Day  

• Wednesday 30 October – 2025 

Enrolment Tours 

• Thursday 31 October – Year Prep 

Camp themed day 
 

• Monday 4 November – Pupil Free Day 

No 4 – no school for students  

• Tuesday 5 November – Melbourne 

Cup Public Holiday  – no school for 

students 

• Wednesday 6 November 

o Year 3-4 MPSSA Cricket Day 

• Thursday 7 November – Melton 

Network Maths Games – Invitation 

only  

• Monday 11 – Tuesday 12 November – 

Year 3-4 Lady Northcote Camp 

• Tuesday 12 November – Year 1-2 

Lady Northcote Camp Day 

• Thursday 14 November – MPSSA 

Soccer Day 

 

• Monday 2 December – Year 6 

Adventure Park excursion 

• Monday 2 – Friday 6 December – 

Book Fair – Opens 8.30 – 9.00 am 

each day  

• Thursday 12 December – Year 6 

Graduation Ceremony  

• Friday 13 December – 2024 Semester 

2 reports sent home 

• Tuesday 17 December – End of Year 

Christmas Concert 

• Friday 20 December 

• Last Day of 2024 (1.30 pm dismissal) 

Getting ready for 2025 activities (Transition) 
 

2024 Prep Transition Program - Time in Year 1-2 
classrooms 
• Thursday 17, 24 and 31 October 

 
2025 Prep and new Year 1-6 kids Transition Program 
• Visit No 1 - Wednesday 6 November 

o 2025 Preps - 9.15 – 11 am  
o 2025 Yr 1-6 kids – 8:50 am – 3:30 pm 

• Visit No 2 - Wednesday 20 November 
o 2025 Preps - 9.15 – 11 am  
o 2025 Yr 1-6 kids – 8:50 am – 3:30 pm 

• Visit No 3 - Wednesday 4 December 
o 2025 Preps - 9.15 – 11 am  
o 2025 Yr 1-6 kids – 8:50 am – 3:30 pm 

 

• Visit No 4 - Tuesday 10 December 
o 2025 Preps - 9.30 am – 12:30 pm 
o 2025 Yr 1-6 kids – 8:50 am – 3:30 pm 

 
2025 Year 7 kids Transition Program 
• Tuesday 10 December - Year 6 to Year 7 Secondary School 

Transition  

 

• 2025 Book Packs 

• 2025 Step Up Day (‘Meet the Teacher and new 
class’) - Monday 16 December  

• Classroom relocations if needed  

 

 
 

Enjoy the read!  
 

Ms Campo and Mr Wilson 
 

 

Term 4 Key Dates:  







 

 

 

 





  



 

 

 





 

 

 



 



 

 

 







  





 
 





 

 

 


